J.       Seller shall insure the Production Tool for a value that is at least equal to the replacement cost of a new Production 

Tool as defined in the Tool Statement, as well as damages which may be caused to third parties for a minimum value of One 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000 USD). Such insurance shall be subscribed with a reputable insurance 
company having at least an S&P A- rating. The amount of insurance carried in compliance with the above requirements is not to 
be construed as a limitation of liability under Paragraph H.